FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

January 26, 2024

Mr. Chair:

I propose to the SENATE HEALTH AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE the following amendments to

SENATE BILL 190

- 1. On page 43, line 11, strike "five hundred dollars (\$500)" and insert in lieu thereof "three hundred dollars (\$300)".
 - 2. On page 43, strike lines 18 through 20.
 - 3. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 4. On page 44, line 14, strike "F" and insert in lieu thereof "E".
- 5. On page 45, line 8, strike "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred dollars (\$500)".
- 6. On page 45, line 17, after "service", strike the remainder of the line and strike line 18 up to the semicolon.
- 7. On page 47, line 5, strike "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "seven hundred fifty dollars (\$750)".
- 8. On page 47, line 14, after "service", strike the remainder of the line and strike line 15 up to the semicolon.
- 9. On page 61, line 4, before "Every", insert the subsection designation "A.".

.227730.1

SB 190 Page 2

10. On page 61, line 14, after the period, insert the subsection designation "B.".

- 11. On page 61, line 18, after the period, insert the subsection designation "C.".
- 12. On page 61, line 23, after the period, insert the subsection designation "D.".
- 13. On page 62, line 1, after the period, insert the subsection designation "E.".
- 14. On page 68, strike lines 16 through 19 and strike line 20 through the period.
- 15. On page 75, line 22, before "LABORATORY", insert "TOXICOLOGIST OR".
- 16. On page 75, line 24, before "laboratory", insert "toxicologist or".
- 17. On page 76, line 6, after "each", insert "toxicologist or".
- 18. On page 76, line 10, after "the", insert "toxicologists or".
- 19. On page 76, line 14, after "the", insert "toxicologist or".
- 20. On page 76, line 17, before "laboratory", insert "toxicologist or".

Respectfully submitted,